APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATO OWNER:	ATION FOR P.		BCSD PROJECT # 22213.00.26-MP DIR Project # 521515		PAYMENT		ACCOU	SENT TO NTS PAYAE	LE
Bakersfield City School District	Fremont ES Ca HVAC System U	mpus Wide	VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: SafeworkCM c/o Fremont ES		APPLICATION #	2	001	0 2 2024	
1501 Feliz Drive Bakersfield, CA 93307	HVAC System t	pyrade	607 Texas Street		PERIOD FROM:	7/1/2024		V	
			Bakersfield, CA 93307		DEDICE TO	7/04/0004	SENT BY	(mal)	
FROM CONTRACTOR:			VIA ARCHITECT:		PERIOD TO:	7/31/2024			
JTS Construction (01-1375) PO Box 41765			AP Architects		CONTRACT		1 1	DIRECTOR OF	
Bakersfield, CA 93384-1765			3434 Truxton Avenue, Suite 240		DATE:	4/24/2024		FACILITIES SE	RVICES
			Bakersfield, CA 93301						
CONTRACT FOR: FES-02R - G			CONTRACT #	FES-02R			DIR Contractor		1000002468
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIO			•		oplication for pay			•	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	1		shown below. A Co				
Changes Approved in					e present status of t		contract is as foll	ows:	
Previous Months by Owner	\$0.00	(\$0.00)	1		ORIGINAL CONTRA		_	\$ _	1,392,500.00
Total Assessed This Month	***	(\$0.00)	l		NET CHANGES by			\$_	0.00
Total Approved This Month	\$0.00	(\$0.00)	1		CONTRACT SUM T		- Line 2)	\$_	1,392,500.00
TOTALS	\$0.00	(\$0.00)	l	4.	TO DATE (Column	G from Continuati	ion Form)	*_	547,155.50
TOTALS	\$0.00	(\$0.00)	ł	5	RETAINAGE:	1 G Irom Continuati	ion Form)		
NET CHANGES by CHANGE ORDERS	\$0.	.00		а.		% of Completed	Work	\$ 27,357.78	
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of			t belief the work covered by this Application	-		mn E on Continuati	_	+ 21,001110	
for Payment has been completed in accordance with t				b	•	% of Stored Mate		\$0.00	
for which previous Certificates for Payment were issue					(Column F on Con	_	-		
PRIME CONTRACTOR: JTS Construct						GE (Lines 5a + 5b o	or Total in		
V	2// 1		0 20 011			Column I on Con	tinuation Form)	\$	27,357.78
By: AllW	D/ (Date:	9.20.24	6.	TOTAL EARNED L	ESS RETAINAGE		\$	519,797.73
Title: Project Manager					(Line 4 Less Line 8	5 Total)		_	
				7.	LESS PREVIOUS C	ERTIFICATES FO	R		
NOTARY PUBLIC: (if unsigned, see atta	ched)					from prior Certifica		\$	82,650.00
10/	year			8.	CURRENT PAYME	NT DUE (Line 6 Les	ss Line 7)	\$	437,147.73
Ву:		Notary Seal:		9.	BALANCE TO FINIS	•	ETAINAGE	\$_	872,702.28
By: State of:				_	(Line 3 Less Line 6	,			
		County of:		AF	PROVED FOR PAY	MENT:			1 1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of _		, 2014.		5				9/23/24
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAY				Ву		MANAGER		Date: _	11 21
In accordance with the Contract Documents, and base					CONSTRUCTION				-
certifies to the Owner, that to the best of the Architect				By		4		Date: /	0/1/24
work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, a AMOUNT CERTIFIED		147.73	AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	Бу		CTOR OF RECOR	D	Date.	7.7
(Attach explanation if amount certified differes from th			- plication and on the Continuation Sheet that						
are changed to conform with the amount certified.)		RECEIVE	ED v	245560	1			
ARCHITECT:	//		alant-1	PO	P2401805	14 REQ NO: 25	5R24040	451	
By:	_	Date:	112 1124 OCT 01 RF	C'D	2717 1 11	AN OF AN I	200 02	0.0	
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CER	TIFIED is payable only	to the Contractor nan	ned herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance	DI	· 7 4 9 · 0 · 0 0	00.3500.6	100.000	0.00	
of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the C	wner or Contractor und	der this Contract.	M&O		RK TAG NATURE:	TILLO SCHO	200 FVZ WILLY	· 26 HVAC	

CONTINUATION FORM

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

JTS Construction (01-1375)

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION # 2

PERIOD FROM: 7/1/2024

PERIOD TO: 7/31/2024 CONTRACT DATE: 4/24/2024

PROJECT# 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # FES-02R

CONTRACT FOR: FES-02R - Genera	l Trade
--------------------------------	---------

A.	B.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	l.	
			WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS	TOTAL				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY	COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE	
1	Bonds / Insurance	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ -		\$ 55,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00	
2	Submittals	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ -		\$ 32,000.00	80.00%	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	
3	Supervision	\$ 95,000.00		\$ 37,325.50		\$ 37,325.50	39.29%	\$ 57,674.50	\$ 1,866.28	
4	General Conditions	\$ 75,000.00		\$ 29,467.50		\$ 29,467.50	39.29%	\$ 45,532.50	\$ 1,473.38	
5	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 2,312.50		\$ 2,312.50	9.25%	\$ 22,687.50	\$ 115.63	
6	Mobilization	\$ 52,000.00		\$ 52,000.00	THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$ 52,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	
7	Surveying	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 400.00	
8	Rough Grading	\$ 83,000.00		\$ 83,000.00		\$ 83,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 4,150.00	
9	Agg Base	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 17,000.00		\$ 17,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 850.00	
10	Asphalt Patching	\$ 27,500.00		\$ 27,500.00		\$ 27,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 1,375.00	
11	Striping, Signage, Bumpers	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 625.00	
12	Trench Plates	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00	
13	Chain Link Fencing Materials	\$ 14,500.00		\$ 14,500.00	TELESCOPE OF	\$ 14,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 725.00	
14	Chain Link Fencing Labor	\$ 11,500.00		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 11,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 575.00	
15	Site Concrete Forming	\$ 16,000.00		\$ 14,400.00		\$ 14,400.00	90.00%	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 720.00	
16	Site Concrete Rebar/Dowels	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,150.00		\$ 3,150.00	90.00%	\$ 350.00	\$ 157.50	
17	Site Concrete Expasion, Domes, etc.	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 125.00	
18	Site Concrete Material	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 400.00	
19	Site Concrete Pour	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 625.00	
20	Site Concrete Stripping	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 250.00	
21	Irrigation & Landscaping Repairs	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 400.00	
22	Redwood Header Material	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	
23	Redwood Header Labor	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	
24	Building Concrete Forming	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	50.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	
25	Building Concrete Rebar	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	50.00%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	
26	Building Concrete Material	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	50.00%		\$ 125.00	
27	Building Concrete Pour	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	11. 11. 11. 11.	\$ 5,000.00	50.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	
28	Buidling Concrete Stripping	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	50.00%	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	
29	Mechanical Yard Forming	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 400.00	
30	Mechanical Yard Rebar	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 3,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 175.00	
31	Mechanical Yard Concrete Material	\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00		\$ 12,500.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 625,00	
32	Mechanical Yard Concrete Pour	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 500.00	

CONTINUATION FORM

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

JTS Construction (01-1375)

CONTRACT FOR: FES-02R - General Trade

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION # 2
PERIOD FROM: 7/1/2024

PERIOD TO: 7/31/2024 CONTRACT DATE: 4/24/2024

PROJECT# 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT # FES-02R

_	IRACI FOR: FES-UZR - Genera					CONTRACT#	1 L3-021		
A.	В.	C.	D.	E.	F.	G.		H.	l.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK CO	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE
33	Mechanical Yard Concrete Stripping	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 400.00
34	Building E Steel Trusses	\$ 52,500.00		\$ 42,000.00		\$ 42,000.00	80.00%	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00
35	Building F Steel Trusses	\$ 52,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -
36	Building C Steel Trusses	\$ 52,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -
-	Building D Steel Trusses	\$ 52,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 52,500.00	\$ -
-	Steel Columns	\$ 9,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 9,500.00	\$ -
39	Caulking	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
40	(2) Doors & Installation	\$ 4,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -
41	Access Panel Installation	\$ 13,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 13,500.00	\$ -
42	Marker Boards	\$ 17,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -
43	Marker Boards Installation	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 10,000.00	
	Building E & F Roof Patching Labor	\$ 45,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 45,500.00	\$ -
45	Building E & F Roof Patching Material	\$ 65,200.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 65,200.00	\$ -
	Building C & D Roof Patching Labor	\$ 45,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 45,500.00	
47	Building C & D Roof Patching Material	\$ 65,200.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 65,200.00	
48	Toilet Partitions	\$ 8,300.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 8,300.00	\$ -
	Toilet Accessories	\$ 14,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ -
50	Install Partitions & Accessories	\$ 12,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -
	Signage	\$ 10,300.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 10,300.00	\$ -
52	Fire Extinguishers & Installation	\$ 7,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 7,500.00	
	Install OFCI Items	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 22,000.00	
54	Portable Listening Devices	\$ 47,500.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 47,500.00	\$ -
	Punch	\$ 41,750.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 41,750.00	\$ -
56	Demobilization	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 30,000.00	
57	Closeout Documents	\$ 41,750.00		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 41,750.00	
	CONTRACT SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,392,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 460,155.50	\$ -	\$ 547,155.50	39.29%	\$ 845,344.50	\$ 27,357.78
	ALLOWANCE	\$ 25,000.00							
58	AED-001 CCD-001	\$ 2,061.35		\$ 2,061.35		\$ 2,061.35	100.00%	\$ -	\$ 103.07
59	AED-002 RFP-015	\$ 650.29		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ 650.29	\$ -
60		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -
61		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -
62		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -
63		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -

CONTINUATION FORM

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's Signed Certification Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply.

CONTRACTOR:

JTS Construction (01-1375)

PROJECT NAME: Fremont ES Campus Wide

APPLICATION # 2

PERIOD FROM: 7/1/2024

PERIOD TO: 7/31/2024

CONTRACT DATE: 4/24/2024

PROJECT# 22213.00.26-MP

CONTRACT FOR:

FES-02R - General Trade

CONTRACT # FES-02R

A.	В.	C.	D,	E.	F.	G.		H.	l.	
			WORK COMPLETED		MATERIALS TOTAL					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	COMPLETED	% (G/C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C-G)	RETAINAGE	
64		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
65		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
66		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
67		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
68		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
69		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
70		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
	ALLOWANCE BALANCE	\$ 22,288.36	\$ -	\$ 2,061.35	\$ -	\$ 2,061.35	9.25%	\$ 650.29	\$ 103.07	
	CHANGE ORDERS									
CO1		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -	100	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -	ALESS OF STATE	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	\$ -	
	CHANGE ORDER TOTAL	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -	
	REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL	\$ 1,392,500.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 460,155.50	\$ -	\$ 547,155.50	39.29%	\$ 845,344.50	\$ 27,357.78	

CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

(CA CIVIL CODE §8132)

NOTICE: THIS DOCUMENT WAIVES THE CLAIMANT'S LIEN, STOP PAYMENT NOTICE, AND PAYMENT BOND RIGHTS EFFECTIVE ON RECEIPT OF PAYMENT. A PERSON SHOULD NOT RELY ON THIS DOCUMENT UNLESS SATISFIED THAT THE CLAIMANT HAS RECEIVED PAYMENT.

identifying inform	
Name of Claimant:	S Construction
Name of Customer: B	akersfield City School District
Job Location: 607 T	exas Street, Bakersfield, CA 93307
Owner: Bakersfie	d City School District
Through Date: 07/3	//2024
Conditional Waiv	er and Release
customer on this job th has been fully executed document is effective of	and releases lien, stop payment notice, and payment bond rights the claimant has for labor and service provided, and equipment and material delivered, to the ough the Through Date of this document. Rights based upon labor or service provided, or equipment or material delivered, pursuant to a written change order that by the parties prior to the date that this document is signed by the claimant, are waived and released by this document, unless listed as an Exception below. This nly on the claimant's receipt of payment from the financial institution on which the following check is drawn:
	ersfield City School District
Amount of Check: \$ _4	37,147.73
Check Payable to:	S Construction
Exceptions	
This document does no	t affect any of the following:
(1)	Retentions.
(2)	Extras for which the claimant has not received payment.
(3)	The following progress payments for which the claimant has previously given a conditional waiver and release but has not received payment: Date(s) of waiver and release: 06/30/2024
	Amount(s) of unpaid progress payment(s): \$ 82,650.00
(4)	Contract rights, including: (A) a right based on rescission, abandonment, or breach of contract, and
	(B) the right to recover compensation for work not compensated by the payment.
	SIGNATURE Claimant's Signature:
	Project Manager
	Claimant's Tide.
	Date of Signature: 08/05/2024

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, validity of that document.	or	
State of California County of Kern	.)	
On 9/20/2024 before me,	S. And	erson, Notary Public
	(ins	ert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Renee Eidenshink		,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory esubscribed to the within instrument and acknown his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	vledged t by his/he	to me that he/she/they executed the same in r/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		S. ANDERSON COMM. #2346466 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA KERN COUNTY
Signature <u>Signature</u> Condesson	_ (Se	My Comm. Exp. Mar. 8, 2025 p